# CH \$565.00 75713

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank	FORMERLY Successor in interest to Ally Commercial Finance LLC (an entity formerly known as GMAC Commercial Finance LLC)	04/12/2019	Corporation: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Confluence Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	575 Mauldin Rd	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29607	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75713582	FORPLAY
Serial Number:	73671624	MAD RIVER CANOE
Serial Number:	73671623	
Serial Number:	76019417	WAVE SPORT
Serial Number:	76569787	WAVE SPORT
Serial Number:	75116836	WILDERNESS SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	74667870	WINDRIDER
Serial Number:	75447617	WINDRIDER RAVE
Serial Number:	73459777	AQUATERRA
Serial Number:	74022820	AQUATERRA
Serial Number:	75169881	DAGGER
Serial Number:	75067450	
Serial Number:	73355626	
Serial Number:	73660690	
Serial Number:	75905835	
Serial Number:	75905836	
Serial Number:	76530633	
	•	TRADEMARK

900494504 REEL: 006620 FRAME: 0433

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78225432	HARMONY
Serial Number:	76333983	HARMONY
Serial Number:	76334013	HARMONY
Serial Number:	75374679	MAINSTREAM
Serial Number:	73355625	PERCEPTION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name: Anuj Desai | Arnall Golden Gregory LLP

Address Line 1: 171 17th St NW Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32158.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anuj Desai
SIGNATURE:	/Anuj Desai/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Ally\_Confluence - TM Release (May 2005)#page1.tif source=Ally\_Confluence - TM Release (May 2005)#page2.tif source=Ally\_Confluence - TM Release (May 2005)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006620 FRAME: 0434

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

<u>April</u> <u>12</u>, 2019

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of May 16, 2005 made by Confluence Holdings Corp. ("Grantor"), in favor of Ally Bank (successor in interest to Ally Commercial Finance LLC (an entity formerly known as GMAC Commercial Finance LLC)), as agent on behalf of certain financial institutions ("Agent"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3137/0423 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor conveyed and granted to Agent a security interest in and to the entire right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the registered trademarks and pending applications shown in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Agent, terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

214516/187-7088517.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006620 FRAME: 0435

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of date first written above.

ALLY BANK (successor in interest to Ally Commercial Finance LLC (an entity formerly known as GMAC Commercial Finance LLC)), as Agent

3y:\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Steven J. Brown
Title: Authorized Signatory

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Country
FORPLAY	75/713582	2,425,816	United States
MAD RIVE	73/671624	1,478,617	United States
CANOE			
RABBIT LOGO	73/671623	1,478,616	United States
WAVE SPORT	76/019417	2,435,333	United States
WAVE SPORT	76/569787	(pending)	United States
WILDERNESS	75/116836	2,158,103	United States
SYSTEMS			
WINDRIDER	74/667870	2,214,870	United States
WINDRIDER	75/447617	2 441 741	United States
RAVE		2,441,741	
DESIGN ONLY	73/671623	1,478,616	United States
AQUATERRA	73/459777	1,317,992	United States
AQUATERRA	74/022820	1,678,415	United States
DAGGER	75/169881	2,151,856	United States
DESIGN (box	75/067450		United States
with circle,		2,035,561	
kayak and 2		2,055,501	
canoes)			
DESIGN (kayak	73/355626	1,272,456	United States
and 2 canoes)		1,272,430	
DESIGN (kayak	73/660690	1,525,514	United States
2 spoons deck)		1,525,514	
DESIGN (kayak	75/905835	2,516,461	United States
oblong deck)		2,310,401	
DESIGN (kayak	75/905836	2,516,462	United States
slim deck)		2,310,402	
DESIGN (kayak	76/530633	2,876,635	United States
with waterline)		, ,	
HARMONY	78/225432	(pending)	United States
HARMONY	76/333983	(pending)	United States
HARMONY	76/334013	2,773,982	United States
MAINSTREAM	75/374679	2,214,393	United States
PERCEPTION	73/355625	1,270,592	United States

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 04/17/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006620 FRAME: 0437